UNIBAD
Bath water circulating pump
© Copyright Herborner Pumpenfabrik J. H. Hoffmann GmbH & Co. KG 2000
GB
2
54
7
1

of Q optimal (best efficiency).
6
Model designation
Example:
150-270/0304SPX-W2-V
Nominal diameter pressure fl ange DN [mm]
Design dimensions
Hydraulic version
Motor rating [kW]
E.g.: 030 = 3.0 kW
Number of poles of the motor
4-pole = 1500 (60 Hz: 1800) min-1
Impeller version
Model
Materials
Flange position
V = front
VL = centred between the front and left
L = left
HL = centred between the rear and left
H = rear
HR = centred between the rear and right
R = right
VR = centred between the front and right
Technical descriptions
Flange position 1)
Figure V Figure L
Figure VR
Figure VL Figure HL
Figure H Figure HR Figure R
1) The terminal box alignment may vary in the case of the design with frequency converter for direct installation.
7
1) See exploded view (page 18)
2) Interior epoxy resin hot powder coating
3) Medium-side rubber lining
4) Other material combinations depending on operating conditions, e.g. special bronzes and stainless steels.
Technical descriptions
Materials 4)
1) Individual components W2 W3
001 Filter casing EN-GJL-250 2) EN-GJL-250 3)
(EN-JL1040) (EN-JL1040)
002 Filter strainer X6CrNiMoTi17-12-2 X6CrNiMoTi17-12-2
(1.4571) (1.4571)
003 Filter cover EN-GJL-250 3) EN-GJL-250 3)
(EN-JL1040) (EN-JL1040)
101 Pump casing EN-GJL-250 CuSn10-C
(EN-JL1040) (CC480K)
113 Intermediate casing EN-GJL-250 CuSn10-C
(EN-JL1040) (CC480K)
230 Impeller CuAl10Fe5Ni5-C CuAl10Fe5Ni5-C
(CC333G) (CC333G)
433 Mechanical seal SiC/SiC SiC/SiC
502 Casing wear ring – CuSn7Pb15-C
(CC496K)
819 Motor shaft X6CrNiMoTi17-12-2 X6CrNiMoTi17-12-2
(1.4571) (1.4571)
8